
ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROLBOARD
June 3, 1976

ENVIRONMENTALPROTECTION AGENCY,

Complainant,

v. ) PCB 75—358

VILLAGE OF PAWPAW,

Respondent.

ORDER OF THE BOARD (by Mr. Young):

On Motion of the Environmental Protection Agency filed
on May 17, 1976, the Board will modify Paragraphs 1 and 2 of
the Order entered in this matter on May 6, 1976 as follows:

1. Respondent, Village of Paw Paw, is found to have
operated its waste disposal site in violation of Rule 202(b) (1)
and Rule 311 of Chapter 7 and Sections 21(e) and 21(f) of the
Act and to have conducted open burning in violation of Rule 502
of Chapter 2 and Section 9(c) of the Act, and shall pay a
penalty of $200.00 for such violations. Penalty payment by
certified check or money order payable to the State of Illinois
shall be made within 30 days of the date of this Order to:
Fiscal Services Division, Illinois Environmental Protection
Agency, 2200 Churchill Road, Springfield, Illinois, 62706.

2. Respondent, Village of Paw Paw, shall cease and desist
from violating Rule 202(b) (1) and Rule 311 of Chapter 7, Rule
502 of Chapter 2 and Sections 21(e), 21(f) and 9(c) of the Act,
as found herein, within 30 days of the date of this Order.

On May 24, 1976, the Respondent filed a Motion for Recon-
sideration in this matter. Said Motion of Respondent is hereby
denied.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Mr. Dumelle concurred.

I, Christan L. Moffett, Clerk of the Illinois Pollution
Control Board, hereby certify the above Order was adopted on

~ day of ___________________, 1976 by a vote ofQ~I1))(

Illinois Pollution rol Board
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